new shares to be issued. 

Under the authority of the afore-mentioned decision of the Annual General Meeting of the 
Company's Shareholders, the Board of Directors of the Company on 01.12.2023 decided: (a) the 
increase of the Company's share capital by the amount of one million two hundred thousand 
Euros (€1,200,000) through the capitalization of an equal part of the Company's Share Premium 
Reserve, (b) the issuance of New Shares, totaling four million (4,000,000) common registered 
shares with voting rights, with a nominal value of thirty Euro cents (€0.30) each, (c) the relevant

[...]

AVAX SA, 16 Amarousiou-Halandriou Street, Marousi, 151 25, Greece, tel +30-210-6375000, www.avax.gr 

General Commercial Registry #913601000, TIN #094183623, Athens Corporation Tax Bureau 

Following the capital increase, the nominal share capital of the Company amounts to Euro forty-
four million four hundred ninety-six thousand four hundred fifty-four and eighty cents 
(€44,496,454.80), divided into one hundred forty-eight million three hundred and twenty-one 
thousand five hundred and sixteen (148,321,516) common registered voting shares, with a 
nominal value of thirty Euro cents (€0.30) each. 

The New Shares are of the same class as the Company's shares already listed on the Main Market 
of the Athens Stock Exchange (the "ASE") and represent approximately 2.8% of the Company's